

1. FIRE HYDRANTS, Extensions, Traffic kits & Tubing

BID OPENING 09-15-2022

23-02					Ferguson		THIRCKLE/AUQUA METRIC		ZENNER	
	Description	Qty	U.O.M		Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	¾” Endopure Poly Tubing/300’ Rolls	600	Ft.		0.48	288.00	NB		NB	
2	” Endopure Poly Tubing/300’ Rolls	600	Ft.		0.75	450.00	NB		NB	
3	4" C900 (DR 18) water pipe	80	Ft.		8.63	690.40	NB		NB	
4	6" C900 (DR 18) water pipe	250	Ft.		17.64	4,410.00	NB		NB	
5	8" C-900 (DR 18) water pipe	150	Ft.		30.24	4,536.00	NB		NB	
6	10" C-900 (DR 18) water pipe	80	Ft.		45.39	3,631.20	NB		NB	
7	12" C-900 (dr 18) water pipe	125	Ft.		63.90	7,987.50	NB		NB	
8	4" SDR 35 Sewer pipe	2500	Ft.		3.41	8,525.00	NB		NB	
9	6" SDR 26 Sewer Pipe	250	Ft.		10.49	2,622.50	NB		NB	
10	3’ Fire Hydrant	1	Ea		2,574.92	2,574.92	NB		NB	
11	3 ½’ Fire Hydrant	1	Ea		2,637.68	2,637.68	NB		NB	
12	4’ Fire Hydrant	1	Ea		2,700.45	2,700.45	NB		NB	
13	4 ½’ Fire Hydrant	1	Ea		2,763.22	2,763.22	NB		NB	
14	5’ Fire Hydrant	1	Ea		2,825.99	2,825.99	NB		NB	
15	5 ½’ Fire Hydrant	1	Ea		2,888.76	2,888.76	NB		NB	
16	6’ Fire Hydrant	1	Ea		2,951.53	2,951.53	NB		NB	
17	7’ Fire Hydrant	1	Ea		3,077.06	3,077.06	NB		NB	
18	6” Mueller Hydrant Extension Kit	12	Ea		449.33	5,391.96	NB		NB	
19	12" Mueller Hydrant Extension Kit	10	Ea		520.00	5,200.00	NB		NB	
20	6” Clow Hydrant Extension Kit	7	Ea		NB	-	NB		NB	
21	12” Clow Hydrant Extension Kit	10	Ea		NB	-	NB		NB	
22	6” M&H Hydrant Extension Kit	5	Ea		NB	-	NB		NB	
23	12” M&H Hydrant Extension Kit	5	Ea		NB	-	NB		NB	
24	6” American- Darling Hydrant Extension Kit	5	Ea		444.93	2,224.65	NB		NB	
25	12” American-Darling Hydrant Extension Kit	5	Ea		519.72	2,598.60	NB		NB	

						70,975.42			
						<u>Ferguson</u>	<u>THIRCKLE/AUQUA</u> <u>METRIC</u>	<u>ZENNER</u>	
						<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>
26	Clow Traffic Safety Flange Repair Kit	10	Ea			NB		NB	
27	Mueller Traffic Safety Flange Repair Kit	10	Ea			241.33	2,413.30	NB	
28	M&H Traffic Safety Flange Repair Kit	10	Ea			NB		NB	
29	American-Darling Traffic Safety Repair Kit	10	Ea			268.37	2,683.70	NB	
30	2" Flush Hydrant (K77 Mainguard Post Hydrant)	5	Ea			959.00	4,795.00	NB	

9,892.00

2. METERS, METER BOXES AND SMALL METER BOX(LID ONLY)						Ferguson		THIRCKLE/AUQUA METRIC		ZENNER	
	Description	Qty	U.O.M.			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
31	1-1/2" Ultrasonic Meter w/Flange Ends (AMI Compatible)	5	Ea			NB	-	NB		232.64	1,163.20
32	2" Ultrasonic Meter w/Flange Ends (AMI Compatible)	5	Ea			NB	-	NB		302.30	1,511.50
33	2" Meter Flange Gasket & Bolt Pack (w/o brass flange)	50	Ea			8.25	412.50	NB		6.80	340.00
34	2" Brass Meter Flange	12	Ea			79.31	951.72	NB		143.55	1,722.60
35	1-1/2" Meter Flange Gasket & Bolt Pack (w/o brass flange)	25	Ea			8.25	206.25	NB		6.50	162.50
36	1-1/2" Brass Meter Flange	12	Ea			60.76	729.12	NB		118.25	1,419.00
37	3/4" x 1/8" Meter Gaskets	1500	Ea			0.22	330.00	NB		0.22	330.00
38	1 ½” Compound meters with flange ends	10	Ea			NB	-	1,061.67	10,616.70	321.75	3,217.50
39	2” Compound meters with flange ends	50	Ea			NB	-	1,225.00	61,250.00	1,704.47	85,223.50
40	3/4" Small Plastic Water Meter Box D1300 STD plastic, rectangular, black box with black plastic lid and plastic reader (AMI COMPATIBLE LID)12” x 17” x 12” or 12” H x 12 5/16” W x 17 9/16” L	500	Ea			20.49	10,245.00	NB		NB	
41	Small meter box lid only D-1200 black plastic with CI reader. (AMI COMPATIBLE LID)	100	Ea			11.75	1,175.00	NB		NB	
42	1-1/2 - 2" Large Meter Box-plastic, rectangular, black box with black plastic lid and plastic reader. (AMI COMPATIBLE LID)	5	Ea			275.74	1,378.70	NB		NB	
43	1" Medium Meter Box-plastic, rectangular, black box with black plastic lid and plastic reader. (AMI COMPATIBLE LID)	5	Ea			101.60	508.00	NB		NB	

15,317.54

61,250.00

3,177.20

3. BRASS SADDLES AND FITTINGS						Ferguson		THIRCKLE/AUQUA METRIC		ZENNER	
	Description	Qty	U.O.M			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
44	6" x ¾" C-900 Hinged Tapping Saddle with cc Thread	25	Ea			53.88	1,347.00	NB		NB	
45	6" x 1" C-900 Hinged Tapping Saddle with cc Thread	25	Ea			53.88	1,347.00	NB		NB	
46	8" x ¾" C-900Hinged Tapping Saddle with cc Thread	10	Ea			75.39	753.90	NB		NB	
47	8" x 1" C-900 Hinged Tapping Saddle with cc Thread	10	Ea			75.39	753.90	NB		NB	
48	2" x 1" Tapping Saddle (2.90 o.d.)	2	Ea			27.42	54.84	NB		NB	
49	6" x 2" Tapping Saddle (6.63 o.d.)	2	Ea			101.66	203.32	NB		NB	
50	8" x 2" Tapping Saddle	2	Ea			107.78	215.56	NB		NB	
51	¾" Ball Angle Stop Reduced Port Q-nut compression by Meter Nut w/Lock Wing	150	Ea			48.18	7,227.00	NB		NB	
52	¾" x 5/8" x 2 ½" Meter Coupling	375	Ea			10.56	3,960.00	NB		NB	
53	¾" x ¾" x 1" Tee (Q-nut compression)	50	Ea			51.06	2,553.00	NB		NB	
54	¾" Corp. stop (ball valve) Q-nut by cc Thread Male	50	Ea			52.48	2,624.00	NB		NB	
55	1" Corp. Stop (ball valve) Q-nut by cc Thread Male	50	Ea			69.01	3,450.50	NB		NB	
56	2" Corp. Stop (ball valve) Q-nut by cc Thread Male	12	Ea			255.81	3,069.72	NB		NB	
57	2" Angle Stop (ball valve) Q-nut by 2" Meter Flange w/Lock Wing	12	Ea			361.75	4,341.00	NB		NB	
58	1" Angle Stop Ball Valve Q-nut Compression by 1" Meter Nut w/Lock Wing	7	Ea			110.57	773.99	NB		NB	
59	1 ½" Corp. Stop (ball valve) Q-nut by cc Thread Male	5	Ea			154.67	773.35	NB		NB	
60	1 ½" Angle Stop (ball valve) Q-nut by 1 ½" Meter Flange w/Lock Wing	5	Ea			284.98	1,424.90	NB		NB	
61	¾" Stainless Steel Inserts	375	Ea			2.03	761.25	NB		NB	
62	1" Stainless Steel Inserts	375	Ea			2.18	817.50	NB		NB	
63	2" x 2" Tees (MJ)	5	Ea			79.20	396.00	NB		NB	
64	¾" 3 Part Union Q-nut Compression Ends	50	Ea			19.80	990.00	NB		NB	
65	1" 3 Part Union Q-nut Compression Ends	50	Ea			22.60	1,130.00	NB		NB	
66	¾" Ball Angle Stop Reduced Port Flare by Meter Nut w/Lock Wing	50	Ea			47.29	2,364.50	NB		NB	

4. CLAMPS, COUPLINGS, TAPPING SLEEVES AND GATE VALVES					Ferguson		THIRCKLE/AUQUA METRIC		ZENNER	
	Description	Qty	U.O.M		Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
67	2” Hymax Coupling	10	Ea		124.84	1,248.40	NB		NB	
68	6” Hymax Coupling	25	Ea		279.47	6,986.75	NB		NB	
69	8” Hymax Coupling	15	Ea		315.54	4,733.10	NB		NB	
70	10" Hymax Coupling	5	Ea		405.91	2,029.55	NB		NB	
71	12" Hymax Coupling	5	Ea		479.11	2,395.55	NB		NB	
72	6" Solid Sleeve	10	Ea		107.80	1,078.00	NB		NB	
73	8" Solid Sleeve	10	Ea		173.25	1,732.50	NB		NB	
74	10" Solid Sleeve	5	Ea		220.35	1,101.75	NB		NB	
75	12" Solid Sleeve	5	Ea		278.85	1,394.25	NB		NB	
76	2”x 7.5” Full Circle Clamp (2.35 - 2.63 o. d.)	10	Ea		86.48	864.80	NB		NB	
77	2”x12.5” Full Circle Clamp (2.35 - 2.63 o. d.)	10	Ea		141.22	1,412.20	NB		NB	
78	6”x 7.5” Full Circle Clamp (6.84 - 7.64 o. d.)	15	Ea		186.75	2,801.25	NB		NB	
79	6”x 12.5” Full Circle Clamp (6.84 - 7.64 o.d.)	15	Ea		322.58	4,838.70	NB		NB	
80	8"x7.5" Full Circle Clamp (8.99 - 9.79 o.d.)	4	Ea		209.08	836.32	NB		NB	
81	10"x7.5"Full Circle Clamp (11.60 - 12.40 o.d.)	3	Ea		308.35	925.05	NB		NB	
82	12"x7.5" Full Circle Clamp (14.00 - 14.40 o.d.)	2	Ea		355.29	710.58	NB		NB	
83	6”x 7.5”x ¾” Full Circle Tap(6.84 - 7.64 o.d.)	10	Ea		215.17	2,151.70	NB		NB	
84	6”x 12.5”x ¾”Full Circle Tap(6.84 - 7.64 o.d.)	10	Ea		344.12	3,441.20	NB		NB	
85	2" MJ Kit W/Gland	15	Ea		20.53	307.95	NB		NB	
86	3" Hydrant Gate Valves-with stick handle	2	Ea		NB	-	NB		NB	
87	6” MJ/MJ Gate Valve	7	Ea		745.00	5,215.00	NB		NB	
88	6” MJ/FLG Gate Valve	5	Ea		745.00	3,725.00	NB		NB	
89	8" MJ/MJ Gate Valve	2	Ea		1,195.00	2,390.00	NB		NB	
90	8" MJ/FLG Gate Valve	2	Ea		1,195.00	2,390.00	NB		NB	
91	6" MJ Kit W/Gland	12	Ea		34.10	409.20	NB		NB	

						55,118.80					
						<u>Ferguson</u>		<u>THIRCKLE/AUQUA</u> <u>METRIC</u>		<u>ZENNER</u>	
						<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>
92	8" MJ Kit W/Gland	12	Ea			37.40	448.80	NB		NB	
93	10" MJ Kit W/Gland	5	Ea			53.90	269.50	NB		NB	
94	12" MJ Kit W/Gland	5	Ea			55.55	277.75	NB		NB	
95	6" Anchor Coupling (DI)	3	Ea			193.60	580.80	NB		NB	
96	13" Hydrant Coupling	3	Ea			193.60	580.80	NB		NB	
97	Valve Box bottom only-BH-70 5-/4" CI	5	Ea			42.86	214.30	NB		NB	
98	Valve Box Lid Only-BH-70	5	Ea			17.14	85.70	NB		NB	
99	4" Clay to PVC Non Shear Coupling	10	Ea			33.20	332.00	NB		NB	
100	6" Clay to PVC Non Shear Coupling	10	Ea			55.98	559.80	NB		NB	
101	8" Clay to PVC Non Shear Coupling	10	Ea			NB	-	NB		NB	

3,349.45							
Total purchase pricing for each bidder		\$	195,985.44	\$	61,250.00	\$	3,177.20
Total of Selected Items		199,162.64					